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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1728

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


DRM OFFICE


†1728.  SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether construction work of a new DRM office in Jammu has been undertaken by the Railways; and


(b) if so, the present status of the project and the time by which it is likely to start functioning?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Northern Railway has been asked to prepare and submit a Detailed

Project Report (DPR) for creation of a new division at Jammu.   At

present, it is not possible to set any time frame for making this division

operational.

****

